

Town of Bluffton Law Enforcement Center Parking Lot Expansion IFB-2021-03

Recommendation of Award 8/18/2020

The Town of Bluffton hereby posts the following notice relative to IFB # 2021-03 for Town of Bluffton Law Enforcement Center parking lot expansion opportunity.

Town Staff recommend that fixed unit price contract be awarded to CBG, Inc.

The Town is appreciative to all contractors that submitted bids and encourages all firms to participate in future solicitations.

Any solicitation which would result in a contract over \$100,000 will be added as a Town Council public meeting item.

Any Offeror who claims to be aggrieved in connection with the intended award shall protest in writing to the Town Manager within ten (10) days of the date of this notice pursuant to the Town of Bluffton Purchasing Ordinance, Section 2-289.

Attachment 2 Bid Tabulation

TOWN OF BLUFFTON BID RESULTS IFB # 2021-03

LEC Expansion - Site Improvements

VENDOR NAME	BASE BID	ALTERNATE(S) ACCEPTED	TOTAL AMOUNT OF BASE BID WITH
CBG Inc	\$ 726,495.3	0 \$ -	\$ 726,495.30
Cleland Site Prep Inc	\$ 965,607.7	6 \$ -	\$ 965,607.76
APAC Atlantic Inc	\$ 1,009,888.5	5 \$ -	\$ 1,009,888.55